
 Total  NAME  AVG HDCP   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT HDCP

1 790 MICHAEL SPRANKEL 157 63 225 179 197 601 189

2 761 CHRISTAN HAYNES 84 136 150 106 97 353 408

3 760 LUCAS WHITE 68 152 117 118 69 304 456

4 743 AUSTIN BIGGINS 116 104 145 135 151 431 312

5 742 COOPER LOCKLEAR 112 108 153 100 165 418 324

6 729 EMMITT LOSCHETTER 114 106 127 155 129 411 318

7 721 GAGE FARLEY 150 70 164 176 171 511 210

8 713 CARSON CANNON 110 110 109 142 132 383 330

9 713 MICHAEL HAYNES JR 112 108 135 153 101 389 324

10 698 OWEN BURICH 178 42 203 189 180 572 126

11 696 CHARLEY MAHILO 115 105 117 121 143 381 315

12 695 PRESTON WEISMAN 140 80 160 134 161 455 240

13 675 OWEN SMITH 112 108 99 149 103 351 324

14 673 LOGAN AUSTIN 130 90 140 122 141 403 270

15 672 DAMIEN LIND 152 68 144 162 162 468 204

16 658 LAZARUS CROSBY 105 115 113 117 83 313 345

17 642 CHARLES HOOD 161 59 168 160 137 465 177

18 609 EVAN HOOD 65 155 60 42 42 144 465

20 606 LUCAS AUSTIN 87 133 35 90 82 207 399

21 0 DONOVAN LEE 65 155                            0 465

 Total  NAME  AVG HDCP   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT HDCP

1 849 GARRETT SMITH 167 53 237 266 187 690 159

2 762 COOPER POLING 178 42 234 189 213 636 126

3 750 TRENTON ROBERTS 135 75 134 209 182 525 225

4 740 JAEQUAN EDWARDS 133 87 160 149 170 479 261

5 721 JAYDEN STEWART 138 82 116 179 180 475 246

6 714 BRYCE GRAYSHAW 197 23 204 244 197 645 69

7 710 JACOB STEWART 171 49 135 231 197 563 147

8 708 ETHAN BURICH 197 23 223 228 188 639 69

9 705 CONOR NOWAK 128 92 116 170 143 429 276

10 704 KAIVION MOYE 156 64 153 200 159 512 192

11 677 HUNTER YOUNG 173 47 188 190 158 536 141

12 676 KAYLAN COLLIER 179 41 171 204 178 553 123

13 669 TYLER HENDERSON 161 59 157 146 189 492 177

14 667 BRADY SMITH 176 44 173 202 160 535 132

15 664 WYATT WEISMAN 141 79 160 128 139 427 237

16 654 AIDEN SALKIEWICZ 208 12 234 204 180 618 36

17 642 ANDREW BROWN-CARROL 181 39 160 191 174 525 117

18 635 MICAH NUBBIE 136 84 117 142 124 383 252

Boys 12 & under HANDICAP

Boys 13 & over HANDICAP

2024 -25 Greater Lorain USBC Youth Scholarship Tournament Presented by 

Sandstone Realty



 Total  NAME  AVG HDCP   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT HDCP

1 784 AVA BAKER 93 127 149 127 127 403 381

2 735 SABRINA DVORSCAK 117 103 158 108 160 426 309

3 728 IMOGEN YBARRA 60 160 89 95 64 248 480

4 718 LAINEY KELLY 48 172 47 75 80 202 516

5 715 AVERIE YBARRA 66 154 96 75 82 253 462

6 713 ELLABRIE RAMSEY 101 119 123 105 128 356 357

7 689 LEYNA LABUA 132 88 140 138 147 425 264

8 666 TRINITY CROSBY 114 106 134 112 102 348 318

9 631 BROOKE EBNER 98 122 74 68 123 265 366

10 621 PEYTON GLOWAKI 145 75 126 120 150 396 225

 Total  NAME  AVG HDCP   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT HDCP

1 719 JESSICA SERAFINO 161 59 183 146 213 542 177

2 704 KARLEE DUDLEY 138 82 135 181 142 458 246

3 692 AUBREE MARCHANT 167 53 159 192 182 533 159

4 683 MAGGIE MOORE 104 116 83 129 123 335 348

5 661 BAYLEE REED 146 74 128 139 172 439 222

6 651 SYDNEY WATT 151 69 118 169 157 444 207

7 520 ISABEL MOLDONADO 153 67 107 97 115 319 201

 Total  NAME  AVG HDCP   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT HDCP

1 459 CESARE TORRES 84 136 95 92          187 272

2 455 BROOKLYN MAHILO 67 153 86 63          149 306

3 440 RAYNE CECELICH 82 138 84 80          164 276

4 426 ILAYNANNA CECELICH 73 147 64 68          132 294

5 426 ELIJAH APONTE 81 139 77 71          148 278

6 425 OLIVIA LOCKLEAR 80 140 76 69          145 280

7 408 JENSEN VANCS 77 143 63 59          122 286

8 0 MCKENNA LEE 67 153                            0 459

9 0 SAVANNAH LEE 69 151                            0 453

2024 -25 Greater Lorain USBC Youth Scholarship Tournament Presented by 

Sandstone Realty

Girls 12 & under HANDICAP

Girls 13 & over HANDICAP

Bumper boys & girls HANDICAP



 Total  NAME  AVG   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT

1 601 MICHAEL SPRANKEL 157 225 179 197 601

2 572 OWEN BURICH 178 203 189 180 572

3 511 GAGE FARLEY 150 164 176 171 511

4 468 DAMIEN LIND 152 144 162 162 468

5 465 CHARLES HOOD 161 168 160 137 465

6 455 PRESTON WEISMAN 140 160 134 161 455

7 431 AUSTIN BIGGINS 116 145 135 151 431

8 418 COOPER LOCKLEAR 112 153 100 165 418

9 411 EMMITT LOSCHETTER 114 127 155 129 411

10 403 LOGAN AUSTIN 130 140 122 141 403

11 389 MICHAEL HAYNES JR 112 135 153 101 389

12 383 CARSON CANNON 110 109 142 132 383

13 381 CHARLEY MAHILO 115 117 121 143 381

14 353 CHRISTAN HAYNES 84 150 106 97 353

15 351 OWEN SMITH 112 99 149 103 351

16 313 LAZARUS CROSBY 105 113 117 83 313

17 304 LUCAS WHITE 68 117 118 69 304

18 207 LUCAS AUSTIN 87 35 90 82 207

20 144 EVAN HOOD 65 60 42 42 144

21 0 DONOVAN LEE 65                            0

 Total  NAME  AVG   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT

1 690 GARRETT SMITH 167 237 266 187 690

2 645 BRYCE GRAYSHAW 197 204 244 197 645

3 639 ETHAN BURICH 197 223 228 188 639

4 636 COOPER POLING 178 234 189 213 636

5 618 AIDEN SALKIEWICZ 208 234 204 180 618

6 563 JACOB STEWART 171 135 231 197 563

7 553 KAYLAN COLLIER 179 171 204 178 553

8 536 HUNTER YOUNG 173 188 190 158 536

9 535 BRADY SMITH 176 173 202 160 535

10 525 TRENTON ROBERTS 135 134 209 182 525

11 525 ANDREW BROWN-

CARROL

181 160 191 174 525

12 512 KAIVION MOYE 156 153 200 159 512

13 492 TYLER HENDERSON 161 157 146 189 492

14 479 JAEQUAN EDWARDS 133 160 149 170 479

15 475 JAYDEN STEWART 138 116 179 180 475

16 429 CONOR NOWAK 128 116 170 143 429

17 427 WYATT WEISMAN 141 160 128 139 427

18 383 MICAH NUBBIE 136 117 142 124 383

2024 -25 Greater Lorain USBC Youth Scholarship Tournament Presented by 

Sandstone Realty

Boys 12 & under SCRATCH

Boys 13 & over SCRATCH



 Total  NAME  AVG   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT

1 426 SABRINA DVORSCAK 117 158 108 160 426

2 425 LEYNA LABUA 132 140 138 147 425

3 403 AVA BAKER 93 149 127 127 403

4 396 PEYTON GLOWAKI 145 126 120 150 396

5 356 ELLABRIE RAMSEY 101 123 105 128 356

6 348 TRINITY CROSBY 114 134 112 102 348

7 265 BROOKE EBNER 98 74 68 123 265

8 253 AVERIE YBARRA 66 96 75 82 253

9 248 IMOGEN YBARRA 60 89 95 64 248

10 202 LAINEY KELLY 48 47 75 80 202

 Total  NAME  AVG   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT

1 542 JESSICA SERAFINO 161 183 146 213 542

2 533 AUBREE MARCHANT 167 159 192 182 533

3 458 KARLEE DUDLEY 138 135 181 142 458

4 444 SYDNEY WATT 151 118 169 157 444

5 439 BAYLEE REED 146 128 139 172 439

6 335 MAGGIE MOORE 104 83 129 123 335

7 319 ISABEL MOLDONADO 153 107 97 115 319

 Total  NAME  AVG   -1-     -2-     -3-   TOT

1 187 CESARE TORRES 84 95 92          187

2 164 RAYNE CECELICH 82 84 80          164

3 149 BROOKLYN MAHILO 67 86 63          149

4 148 ELIJAH APONTE 81 77 71          148

5 145 OLIVIA LOCKLEAR 80 76 69          145

6 132 ILAYNANNA CECELICH 73 64 68          132

7 122 JENSEN VANCS 77 63 59          122

8 0 MCKENNA LEE 67                            0

9 0 SAVANNAH LEE 69                            0

Girls 12 & under SCRATCH

Girls 13 & over SCRATCH

Bumper boys & girls SCRATCH


